Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2915 as follows: 1.1 Page 7, line 12, delete "or" 1.2 Page 7, after line 15, insert: 1.3 "(iii) maintained by, or maintained to comply with the rules or orders of, a self-regulatory 1.4 organization as defined by United States Code, title 15, section 78c(a)(26); or 1.5 (iv) originated from, or intermingled with, information described in clause (9) and that 1.6 a licensed residential mortgage originator or residential mortgage servicer as defined by 1.7 chapter 58, collects, processes, uses, or maintains in the same manner as required under the 1.8 laws and regulations specified in clause (9);" 1.9 Page 12, line 8, after the comma, insert "taking into account the nature of the personal 1.10 data and the purposes of the processing of the personal data," 1.11 Page 12, line 24, after "data" insert "for purposes of targeted advertising and sale" 1.12 Page 13, line 6, after "any" insert "such" 1.13 Page 13, line 13, after the period, insert "For purposes of this paragraph, the use of an 1.14 Internet protocol address to estimate the consumer's location is sufficient to determine the 1.15 consumer's residence." 1.16 Page 15, line 29, delete everything after the period 1.17 Page 15, delete lines 30 and 31 1.18 Page 16, delete lines 1 and 2 1.19 Page 16, line 4, after "must" insert "provide a written explanation of the reasons for the 1.20 controller's decision and" 1.21 Page 17, line 31, after "of" insert "such" 1.22 Page 19, line 26, after "law" insert "or permitted under section 325O.09" 1.23 Page 21, line 10, delete "from their inception" 1.24 Page 21, line 20, after "law" insert "or permitted under section 325O.09" 1.25 Page 22, line 29, after "assessments" insert "or risk assessments" 1.26 Page 24, delete line 17 1.27 Page 24, line 18, delete everything before the semicolon 1.28 Page 26, line 16, delete everything after "Education" 1.29

04/03/24 04:01 pm COUNSEL PP/GC SCS2915A-4

2.1 Page 26, line 17, delete "chapter 317A,"